Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 8 Ill. Reg. 8638, effective June 6, 1984, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 8 Ill. Reg. 22548, effective November 5, 1984; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 1270, effective January 5, 1990; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 11472, effective July 23, 2002; emergency amendment at 28 Ill. Reg. 971, effective January 1, 2004, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 7932, effective May 28, 2004; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 14438, effective August 12, 2011; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 8371, effective April 1, 2014; amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 10566, effective August 1, 2017; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 15998, effective September 9, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 1808, effective February 1, 2021.
